
BABY SWIMMING LEAGUE
MATERA 19 FEBBRAIO 2023 ORE 10:30 - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 19/02/2023 parte 1

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

19/02/2023 - 10:30 25 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 7 di 71

2 BARBETTA Naomi 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

3 ALLEGRETTI Carola 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 SUGLIA Chiara 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 6 di 72

1 CIANO Ilary 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 RONGA Margherita 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 MERULLA Alessia 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 VENAFRO Melissa 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 PANICO Clelia 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 5 di 73

1 MARINO Miriam 2016 ITA Il Tritone - Potenza

2 GAGLIARDI Beatrice 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 PERNA RUGGIERO Assunta 2016 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 POLITO Martina 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 SILEO Giulia 2016 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

6 FIGLIUOLO Adele 2016 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

Serie 4 di 74

1 DI LECCE Annamaria 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 OLIVIERI Stefania 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 PAPAPIETRO Giusy 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 LATOCCA Alessandra 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 CUNSOLO Valentina 2015 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

6 GIORDANO Benedetta 2014 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

Serie 3 di 75

1 MIGLIONICO Teresa 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 DARIMINI Arianna Lucia 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

3 GENTILE Antonia 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 MAZZAFERRI Michela 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 DE BONIS Lucia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

6 MOLITERNI Marta 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 2 di 76

1 GRANDOLFO Maria Sole 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 MAGGIO Lucia 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

3 ORMANDO Clara 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 GIANNINI Giorgia 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 CIRIGLIANO Martina 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 MASTRONARDI Francesca Pi 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 1 di 77

1 GUGLIOTTI Irene 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

2 FINIZIO Ludovica 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 SANDANI Nadin 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 BOGDAN Delia Gabriela 2011 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 RACINA Simona 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

6 IACOVONE Lucia 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd
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19/02/2023 25 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 8 di 88

2 AGOSTINO Alessandro 2016 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

3 LABBATE Paolo 2017 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

4 GIORDANO Antonio 2016 ITA Potenza Nuoto

Serie 7 di 89

1 LAPOLLA Stefano 2016 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 SALVATORE Giuseppe 2016 ITA Il Tritone - Potenza

3 MIANULLI Rocco 2016 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 CIFARELLI Nunzio 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 POTENZA Matteo 2014 ITA Il Tritone - Potenza

6 LACAVA Gabriele 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

Serie 6 di 810

1 PACE Simone 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 ROSUCCI Antonio Pio 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 RAMUNNO Umberto 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 ZACCARO Giovanni 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 MARRAZZO Alfonso 2015 ITA Potenza Nuoto

6 PAVESE Salvatore 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

Serie 5 di 811

1 SALERA Gerardo Antonio 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 SALVATORE Mattia 2016 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

3 ANGERAME Giovanni 2017 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

4 ANGERAME Francesco 2017 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

5 NAPOLITANO Imperio 2016 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

6 PIRRONE Manuele 2016 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

Serie 4 di 812

1 DI TRANI Harold Francesc 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 MATERDOMINI Andrea 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 TRIVIGNO Angelo 2014 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 GUARINO Gabriele 2014 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 CAFARELLI Mario 2014 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

6 TODISCO Raffele 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 3 di 813

1 GIORDANO Domenico 2015 ITA Potenza Nuoto

2 CATENACCIO Niccolo' 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 CARLONE Vincenzo 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 MORRONE Michele 2015 ITA US Viviani - Pz

5 CLEMENTELLI Giovanni 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 COSTANZO Francesco 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

Serie 2 di 814

1 MARINO Anthony 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 PAPPALARDO Mattia Rocco 2015 ITA Il Tritone - Potenza

3 SANTARSIERO Andrea 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 FANELLI Gioele 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 SAMELA Giuseppe 2015 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

6 BRUNI Federico 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 1 di 815

1 LIBONATI Luca 2013 ITA Potenza Nuoto

2 DARIMINI Emanuele Lucio 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

3 MOLITERNI Francesco Paol 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 ZOLFANELLI Corrado Maria 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 DI LECCE Domenico 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 DE GRAZIA Valentino 2014 ITA US Viviani - Pz
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19/02/2023 25 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 2 di 216

2 CASCARANO Claudia 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 ZARRA Aurora 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 MOLINARI Aurora 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

Serie 1 di 217

1 SISTI Benedetta 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 LATOCCA Giorgia 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 ORMANDO Clara 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 ACERENZA Chiara 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

5 SESSA Maria Clara 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

19/02/2023 25 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica18

2 LOPARDO Alfredo 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 FIGLIUOLO Felice Niccolo 2014 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

4 MORRONE Michele 2015 ITA US Viviani - Pz

5 TOFALO Rocco 2015 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

19/02/2023 25 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 5 di 519

2 PAPAPIETRO Giusy 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 VISCEGLIA Chiara 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 PILATO Mariantonietta 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 4 di 520

1 MOLINARI Aurora 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

2 LATOCCA Alessandra 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 BOCHICCHIO Giorgia 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 DE TOMMASO Desiree 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 CUNSOLO Valentina 2015 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

6 CAMPANALE Lia 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 3 di 521

1 DARIMINI Arianna Lucia 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 D'ERCOLE Adriana 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 RUBINO Claudia 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 SCARCELLA Lavinia 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 GUGLIOTTI Irene 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

6 POLITO Myrhiam 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 2 di 522

1 GENTILE Antonia 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 ACERENZA Chiara 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

3 LAGANA' Clara 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 MIGLIONICO Teresa 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 RACINA Simona 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

6 CINEPRA Martina 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 1 di 523

1 CAIELLA Lucia 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 DE BONIS Lucia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

3 SAMELA Chiara 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

4 FIORE Maria Antonietta 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 VISCEGLIA Francesca 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 ANDRISANI Giulia 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd
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19/02/2023 25 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 4 di 424

1 DE GRAZIA Valentino 2014 ITA US Viviani - Pz

2 GUARINO Gabriele 2014 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

3 SAMELA Giuseppe 2015 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

4 ZACCARO Giovanni 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 FIGLIUOLO Felice Niccolo 2014 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

Serie 3 di 425

1 TODISCO Raffele 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 NAPOLITANO Imperio 2016 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

3 SALERA Gerardo Antonio 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 RAMUNNO Umberto 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 PIRRONE Manuele 2016 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

Serie 2 di 426

1 MARRAZZO Alfonso 2015 ITA Potenza Nuoto

2 LOMURNO Roberto 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 TOFALO Rocco 2015 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

4 FANELLI Gioele 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 CARLONE Vincenzo 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

6 PAPPALARDO Mattia Rocco 2015 ITA Il Tritone - Potenza

Serie 1 di 427

1 COLANGELO Leonardo 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 BRUNI Jacopo 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 PANICO Matteo 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 ZOLFANELLI Corrado Maria 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 DOMENICHIELLO Roberto 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 LIBONATI Luca 2013 ITA Potenza Nuoto

19/02/2023 25 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica28

2 GERACE Martina 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 RACINA Simona 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 DI BIASE Giulia 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 NIGRO Eleonora 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

19/02/2023 25 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica29

3 BOCHICCHIO Giorgio 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 DELLI GATTI Antonio 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

19/02/2023 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 5 di 530

2 CAVALIERE Serena 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 DI BIASE Giulia 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 NIGRO Eleonora 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 4 di 531

1 POLITO Myrhiam 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 VISCEGLIA Chiara 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 PETILLO Elisa 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 CAMPANALE Lia 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 BOCHICCHIO Giorgia 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 3 di 532

1 TETA Emma 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 DE TOMMASO Desiree 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 PILATO Mariantonietta 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 RUBINO Claudia 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 GIORDANO Benedetta 2014 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

6 ANDRISANI Giulia 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd
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Serie 2 di 533

1 GAGLIARDI Michela 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 LAGANA' Clara 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 D'ERCOLE Adriana 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 SUGLIA Sara 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 CINEPRA Martina 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 SAMELA Chiara 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

Serie 1 di 534

1 RACINA Alessia 2010 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 VISCEGLIA Francesca 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 SUMMA Eva 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 FIORE Maria Antonietta 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 CAIELLA Lucia 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 POLITO Francesca Pia 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

19/02/2023 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 3 di 335

2 SANTARSIA Gaetano 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 ARCIERI Cristian 2014 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

4 VIZZIELLO Mattia 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 2 di 336

1 ALBERTI Angelo 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 LOMURNO Roberto 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 COSOLA Nicola 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 DOMENICHIELLO Roberto 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 CARLONE Vincenzo 2015 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

6 PISANI Francesco 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 1 di 337

1 RACINA Salvatore 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

2 MONTEMURRO Francesco 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 BRUNI Jacopo 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 SCARCELLA Riccardo 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 COLANGELO Leonardo 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

6 PANICO Matteo 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

19/02/2023 50 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 2 di 238

2 ADDAMIANO Carmen 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

3 AGOSTINO Serena 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

4 GERACE Martina 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 1 di 239

2 POLITO Francesca Pia 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 ALBERTI Maria Azzurra 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 MOLINARI Annalaura 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

5 VIGGIANO Lorena 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

19/02/2023 50 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica40

3 DELLI GATTI Antonio 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 CONTINI Michele 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

19/02/2023 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 3 di 341

1 CAVALIERE Serena 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 ZARRA Aurora 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 LATOCCA Giorgia 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 TETA Emma 2013 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 SISTI Benedetta 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd
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Serie 2 di 342

1 GAGLIARDI Michela 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 CASCARANO Claudia 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 AGOSTINO Serena 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

4 ADDAMIANO Carmen 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

5 GERACE Martina 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

6 DI BIASE Giulia 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 1 di 343

1 MOLINARI Annalaura 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

2 VIGGIANO Lorena 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

3 RACINA Alessia 2010 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

4 SUMMA Eva 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

5 SESSA Maria Clara 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

6 ALBERTI Maria Azzurra 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

19/02/2023 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 2 di 244

1 COSOLA Nicola 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 RACINA Salvatore 2012 ITA Pol. Aquatica - Pignola

3 DELLI GATTI Antonio 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 BOCHICCHIO Giorgio 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 PISANI Francesco 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 1 di 245

1 ALBERTI Angelo 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 VIZZIELLO Mattia 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 CONTINI Michele 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

4 SANTARSIA Gaetano 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

5 ARCIERI Cristian 2014 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

6 LOPARDO Alfredo 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd
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